

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2025**

Sunil Shukla
Vs.

.....Petitioner

The State of Maharashtra and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Singh Singh for the Petitioner.

Ms. Madhavi H. Mhatre APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1) Leave to amend, to annex additional documents on which the Petitioner places reliance, granted.

1.1) Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today and an amended copy of the Petition be served upon the learned APP within same stipulated period.

2) Stand over to 16th January, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)