

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2025

Sunil Shukla (national President Uttar BhartiyaPETITIONER
Vikas Sena)

V/S

State Of Maharashtra (through Chief Secretary...RESPONDENT
Mantralaya Mumbai)

Mr. Shriram Parakkat i/b Mr. Suni D. Singh for the Petitioner
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, Addl. PP. for the State - Respondent
(Mentioned - Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 29/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)